

Durham Technical Community College Chapter of The American Association for Women in Community Colleges

Bylaws

ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of this organization shall be the Region V: American Association for Women in Community Colleges at Durham Technical Community College (AAWCC at Durham Tech). It shall be recognized as such upon the approval of the Board of Directors of the American Association for Women in Community Colleges.

ARTICLE II. PURPOSE

The purposes of this organization shall be to:

Shape the next generation of female leaders through educational programming, networking, and mentoring experiences.

Develop strong connections in the community through volunteer and service opportunities.

Promote the growth, leadership, success, and advancement of women in education.

Provide a forum to facilitate discussion among its members on a myriad of topics pertaining to women in higher ed.



AAWCC at Durham Tech - Bylaws

Section 2. Officers shall serve for a term of two years or until their successors have been duly elected and installed.

Section 3. Officers shall be elected annually by January 31st

Approved October 2022 Page 2 of 3

AAWCC at Durham Tech - Bylaws

Approved October 2022 Page 3 of 3